

# In the Self-Sufficiency Singing Competition, the Faculty of Law and Girls won first place, and Al-Alsun and Arts in second place at collective singing

Activities of Self-Sufficiency Competition for Collective and Individual Singing organized by Department of Artistic Activity were concluded under patronage of University President and Vice President for Education and Student Affairs and the Head of the Economics Department

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس



## 1010 male and female students apply for student unions elections at Ain Shams University

The university, headed by Prof. Mahmoud El-Matini and Chairman of the Supreme Committee for Supervising Student Union Elections, announced that 1010 students have applied for student union elections, as monitored by the Supreme Committee for Supervising Elections

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البو ابة الالكتر ونية – جامعة عين شمس



# First day of the student union elections at Faculty of Agriculture

Under patronage of the University President, Vice President for Student Affairs and the Dean of the Faculty of Agriculture, the Faculty started activities of the start of the student union elections, as students flocked to withdraw candidacy forms for student elections

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس



## The Egyptian Pharmaceutical Students' Federation is organizing an awareness campaign on the importance of blood donation at the Faculty of Arts

Egyptian Pharmaceutical Students' Federation organized an awareness campaign on the importance of donating blood, on the campus of Faculty of Arts, under auspices of University President, Vice President for Student Affairs and Acting vice president for community service

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس



### THE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT MEETS THE INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS IN THE PRESENCE OF THE AMBASSADOR, SECRETARY GENERAL OF THE EGYPTIAN AGENCY FOR PARTNERSHIP FOR DEVELOPMENT

President of the University, and Vice President for Student Affairs met with Ambassador Muhammed Khalil, Secretary General of the Egyptian Agency for Partnership for Development, Minister Plenipotentiary, Deputy Secretary General of the Agency, and students from Africa

#### <u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس

مبنى التعليم المفتوح – خلف قصر الز عفران



# Students of the Faculty of Nursing cast their votes in the first round of student union elections

Under the patronage of the President of the University, the Vice President for Education and Student Affairs and the Head of the Supreme Committee for Supervising Student Union Elections, the Faculty of Nursing students cast their votes in the first round of the elections

more

## MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس

مبنى التعليم المفتوح – خلف قصر الز عفر ان



# A large turnout of female students of the Faculty of Girls to vote in the first round of the student elections

Under the patronage of the President of Ain Shams University and the supervision of the Higher Committee for Student Elections headed by Vice President for Student Affairs, opened the first round of the student union elections took place in necessary precautionary measures

more

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس



## Election of secretaries and assistant secretaries for the committees of faculties unions at Ain Shams University (students)

The student union elections, entered their final stages, and the Supreme Elections Committee begins, as the elections were repeated in each of the College of Nursing and the election of secretaries and assistant secretaries to the union committees in the various colleges

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البو آبة الالكتر ونية – جامعة عين شمس



## Faculty of Al-Alsun honors the students of the choir team, for achieving second place at the university level

The Education, Student and Youth Welfare Affairs Sector, in cooperation with the Cultural Relations Committee of the Graduate Studies and Research Sector, at Faculty of Al-Alsun, organized a ceremony to honor the second-place choir team at the university level

<u>more</u>

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس



# Ain Shams University announces the formation of its Student Union Board for the academic year 2020/2021

The Higher Committee for Supervising Student Union Elections, headed by Vice President for Education and Student Affairs, and in the presence of the Adviser to the Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research announced formation of the University Student Union Board

more

MONTHLY BULLETIN EDUCATION & STUDENT 27 DEC 2020

تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية – جامعة عين شمس